General Specifications
Circuit
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
Contact Resistance
Insulation Resistance
Operating Force

Page 33
Page 31
How to OrderPAT. I515757
2 1
3 4
 3
.5
05-ART-0000-22 A/3
Total T
Mecha
Funct
Opera
Mater
Cap
Diffus
Housi
Stem
SPFTactile Switches Series
/ Cap Type 4
/ Round Housing
 8
.2
Dimension of     9.0 Housing Dimension of Housing
/ Cap Type 1
/ Square Housing
 0
.7
 4
.0
 3.5
/ Cap Type 3
/ Square Housing
/ Cap Type 2
/ Round Housing
 Ø8.4
 Ø10.0
S h a n P u
How to Order (Housing)
S P F S P
LED Color
0
1
2
3
4
5
Without LED
Red
Yellow
Green
White
Pure Green
7 Blue
S Square
R Round
Housing Type
5 Black
L
Housing Color
Black
9
5
Grey
Cap Color
EXAMPLE :
SPFSP7R525
1
2
3
4
Cap Type with LED
Cap Type without LED
Titanium
silver
 10.0
 8.1
7.5
Ø3.5
 Ø8.4
 Ø10.0  10.0
 8.1
How to Order(     9.0 Housing )
S P F S P
LED Color
0
1
2
3
4
5
Without LED
Red
Yellow
Green
White
Pure Green
7 Blue
5 Black
L Titanium
silver
Housing Color
TransparentT
Cap Color
White4
Diffuser color
Flat1
Cap type
EXAMPLE :
SPFSP5L41T
Features
•  Illumination □7.5mm cap.
•  Total height 12.0mm.
•  Bushing structure embellish front panel.
•  Customize graved or printed service.
PCB
Bushing with tab
Front panel
 10.0
5.
0 10
.8
12
.0
 9.1
05-ART-0000-22 A/3
SPFTactile Switches Series
How to Order Ø12 Panel
Panel cutting
S h a n P u
Dimension of Ø12 Panel Housing
/ SPFSP0A551
/ SPFSP1A5501-L001
/ SPFSP1A5501-L001-1/ SPFSS7A5501-L001
Panel thickness
1.0~3.0mm
 1.2
 Ø12.0
 1
2.
7
15.0
15
.0
R5.5
R12.0
4.
3
6.
0
1.
7
SHANPU 43